Job Information
WC-30-40-50
Adjustable LED Driver
Type:
Catalog #:
Project:
Comments:
Prepared by:
Deco Lighting practices a program of continuous product development, and as a result product
notice. Contact Deco for the latest product information.
©2016 Deco Lighting, www.getdeco.com T: (800) 613-DECO F: (310) 366-6855
Rev Date: 8/31/16 #1
qj
30 40 50
TEN YEAR WARRANTYTEN YEAR WARRANTY
INCLUDES LABOR
ALLOWANCE
Safety & Performance
Wiring: Physical: Hot Spot
• UL and cUL Recognized, Class 2
• UL Outdoor Type 1
• Class A sound rating
• Input/Output Isolation
• FCC Title 47 CFR Part 15
• No PCBs
• Overload Protection
• Open/Short Circuit Protection
• 50,000 hours life at Tcase of ≤75°C
• 100,000 hours life at Tcase of ≤65°C
• Warranty: 10 years
• Input/Output Isolation
• FCC Title 47 CFR Part 15
• Surge Protection (4 KV)
Installation
• LED drivers shall be installed inside electrical enclosures
• 18 AWG 600V/105C tinned strand copper lead-wires are required for installation
• Max Remote installation distance is 18 ft
• LED driver cases should be grounded
I N ST A L L A T I O N :
• LED drivers shall be installed inside electrical enclosures • Max Remote installation distance is 18 ft
• 18 AW G 600V/105C tinned strand copper lead-wires are r equired for installation • LED driver cases should be grounded
W I R I N G : P H Y S I C A L :
E L E C T R I C A L S P E C I F I C A T I O N S :
SA F E T Y & P E R F O R MA N C E :
Output
Power
Max.
Input
Power
Input
C urrent
Minimum
PF
(full load)
Max.
THD
(full load)
Output
Voltage
Output
C urrent
T case
Max.
Minimum
Starting
Temp. Up To
Dimming
Protocol
Dimming
Range
50W 50W @ 120V
50W @ 277V
0.38A @ 120V
0.16A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 1050mA±5% 95° C -40° C 88% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
40W 40W @ 120V
40W @ 277V
0.25A @ 120V
0.10A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 700mA±5% 95° C -40° C 87% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
30W 30W @ 120V
30W @ 277V
0.18A @ 120V
0.08A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 500mA±5% 95° C -40° C 86% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
• UL and cUL Recognized, C lass 2
• UL O utdoor Type 1
• C lass A sound rating
• N o PC Bs
• O verload Protection
• W arranty: 5 yrs based on max case temp of
<75°C ; 3 yrs based on max case temp of 90°C *
• Input/O utput Isolation
• FC C Ti tle 47 C FR Par t 15
• Surge Protection (3 K V)
• O pen/Shor t C ircuit Protection
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
50,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤75°C
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
100,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤65°C
D im ension s
Length 6.5" Mounting Length 5.9"
W idth 2.9" W eight 0.83 lbs.
Height 1.18" C ase Q ty. 40 pcs.
L ead L engt hs
Black 5.9" Blue 5.9" Purple 5.9"
W hite 5.9" Red 5.9" G ray 5.9"
©2016
Revised 05/05/2016
3401 A ve nue D , A r lingt on , T X 76011 • 8 00 - 375- 6355 • ww w.ace le ds .co m
D a t a is ba s e d u po n t e s t s pe r fo r m e d by A C E le ct r on ics in a con t r o l le d e nvi r o n m e n t a n d r e pr e s e n t a t iv e pe r fo r m a nce . A ct u a l pe r fo r m a nce ca n v a r y
 Multi-Current Switching & Dimming
*AC Electronics/AC LED Power Designs warrants to the purchaser that each LED Driver will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of
5 years when operated at max case temp of up to <75°C ; 3 years from date of manufacture when operated at a max case temp of up to 90°C when properly
installed and under normal conditions of use. See aceleds.com for complete warranty policy.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
L E A D - F R E E
Constant Current LED D river
M odel N um ber
A C - 40C D1.05A T SD
Input Voltage: 120-277V
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Side Mount/Leads
PRIVATE LABEL
Hot Spot
I N ST A L L A T I O N :
• LED drivers shall be installed inside electrical enclosures • Max Remote installation distance is 18 ft
• 18 AW G 600V/105C tinned strand copper lead-wires are r equired for installation • LED driver cases should be grounded
W I R I N G : P H Y S I C A L :
E L E C T R I C A L S P E C I F I C A T I O N S :
SA F E T Y & P E R F O R MA N C E :
Output
Power
Max.
Input
Power
Input
C urrent
Minimum
PF
(full load)
Max.
THD
(full load)
Output
Voltage
Output
C urrent
T case
Max.
Minimum
Starting
Temp. Up To
Dimming
Protocol
Dimming
Range
40W 45W @ 120V
44W @ 277V
0.38A @ 120V
0.16A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 1050mA±5% 95° C -40° C 88% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
26W 30W @ 120V
29W @ 277V
0.25A @ 120V
0.10A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 700mA±5% 95° C -40° C 87% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
19W 22W @ 120V
21W @ 277V
0.18A @ 120V
0.08A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 500mA±5% 95° C -40° C 86% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
• UL and cUL Recognized, C lass 2
• UL O utdoor Type 1
• C lass A sound rating
• N o PC Bs
• O verload Protection
• W arranty: 5 yrs based on max case temp of
<75°C ; 3 yrs based on max case temp of 90°C *
• Input/O utput Isolation
• FC C Ti tle 47 C FR Par t 15
• Surge Protection (3 K V)
• O pen/Shor t C ircuit Protection
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
50,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤75°C
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
100,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤65°C
D im ension s
Length 6.5" Mounting Length 5.9"
W idth 2.9" W eight 0.83 lbs.
Height 1.18" C ase Q ty. 40 pcs.
L ead L engt hs
Black 5.9" Blue 5.9" Purple 5.9"
W hite 5.9" Red 5.9" G ray 5.9"
©2016
Revised 05/05/2016
3401 A ve nue D , A r lingt on , T X 76011 • 8 00 - 375- 6355 • ww w.ace le ds .co m
D a t a is ba s e d u po n t e s t s pe r fo r m e d by A C E le ct r on ics in a con t r o l le d e nvi r o n m e n t a n d r e pr e s e n t a t iv e pe r fo r m a nce . A ct u a l pe r fo r m a nce ca n v a r y
 Multi-Current Switching & Dimming
*AC Electronics/AC LED Power Designs warrants to the purchaser that each LED Driver will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of
5 years when operated at max case temp of up to <75°C ; 3 years from date of manufacture when operated at a max case temp of up to 90°C when properly
installed and under normal conditions of use. See aceleds.com for complete warranty policy.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
L E A D - F R E E
Constant Current LED D river
M odel N um ber
A C - 40C D1.05A T SD
Input Voltage: 120-277V
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Side Mount/Leads
PRIVATE LABEL
Hot Spot
I N ST A L L A T I O N :
• LED drivers shall be installed inside electrical enclosures • Max Remote installation distance is 18 ft
• 18 AW G 600V/105C tinned strand copper lead-wires are r equired for installation • LED driver cases should be grounded
W I R I N G : P H Y S I C A L :
E L E C T R I C A L S P E C I F I C A T I O N S :
SA F E T Y & P E R F O R MA N C E :
Output
Power
Max.
Input
Power
Input
C urrent
Minimum
PF
(full load)
Max.
THD
(full load)
Output
Voltage
Output
C urrent
T case
Max.
Minimum
Starting
Temp. Up To
Dimming
Protocol
Dimming
Range
40W 45W @ 120V
44W @ 277V
0.38A @ 120V
0.16A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 1050mA±5% 95° C -40° C 88% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
26W 30W @ 120V
29W @ 277V
0.25A @ 120V
0.10A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 700mA±5% 95° C -40° C 87% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
19W 22W @ 120V
21W @ 277V
0.18A @ 120V
0.08A @ 277V >0.95 <20% 22-38V 500mA±5% 95° C -40° C 86% 0 to 10V 10 to
100%
• UL and cUL Recognized, C lass 2
• UL O utdoor Type 1
• C lass A sound rating
• N o PC Bs
• O verload Protection
• W arranty: 5 yrs based on max case temp of
<75°C ; 3 yrs based on max case temp of 90°C *
• Input/O utput Isolation
• FC C Ti tle 47 C FR Par t 15
• Surge Protection (3 K V)
• O pen/Shor t C ircuit Protection
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
50,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤75°C
• LED driver has a life expectancy of
100,000 hours at Tcase of  ≤65°C
D im ension s
Length 6.5" Mounting Length 5.9"
W idth 2.9" W eight 0.83 lbs.
Height 1.18" C ase Q ty. 40 pcs.
L ead L engt hs
Black 5.9" Blue 5.9" Purple 5.9"
W hite 5.9" Red 5.9" G ray 5.9"
©2016
Revised 05/05/2016
3401 A ve nue D , A r lingt on , T X 76011 • 8 00 - 375- 6355 • ww w.ace le ds .co m
D a t a is ba s e d u po n t e s t s pe r fo r m e d by A C E le ct r on ics in a con t r o l le d e nvi r o n m e n t a n d r e pr e s e n t a t iv e pe r fo r m a nce . A ct u a l pe r fo r m a nce ca n v a r y
 Multi-Current Switching & Dimming
*AC Electronics/AC LED Power Designs warrants to the purchaser that each LED Driver will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of
5 years when operated at max case temp of up to <75°C ; 3 years from date of manufacture when operated at a max case temp of up to 90°C when properly
installed and under normal conditions of use. See aceleds.com for complete warranty policy.
RoHS
COMPLIANT
L E A D - F R E E
Constant Current LED D river
M odel N um ber
A C - 40C D1.05A T SD
Input Voltage: 120-277V
Input Frequency: 50/60Hz
Side Mount/Leads
PRIVATE LABEL
Hot Spot